
Solid Waste Bureau Staff Contact Information 
 

Name Position Phone 
Number 

E-mail Location 

Shirlene  
Sitton 

  Bureau Chief 505-695-5908 Shirlene.Sitton@env.nm.gov  Santa Fe 

Enforcement Section 
  Jaime 

Rodriguez 
Enforcement 

Section Manager 
505-795-4307 Jaime.Rodriguez@env.nm.gov 

 
Albuquerque 

 
Vacant Enforcement 

Supervisor 
---------- ---------- ---------- 

Vacant Enforcement 
Supervisor 

---------- ---------- ---------- 

Dan  
Galasso 

Enforcement 
Coordinator 

505-795-1232 Daniel.Galasso@env.nm.gov 
 

Albuquerque 
 

Vacant Tire Program 
Coordinator 

---------- ---------- ---------- 

Vacant Senior Enforcement 
Officer 

---------- ---------- ---------- 

Jim Chavez Enforcement 
Officer, EA-I 

505-699-7224 Jimmy.chavez@env.nm.gov 
 

Albuquerque 

Vacant Enforcement 
Officer, EA-II 

---------- ---------- ---------- 

Aaron  
Blount 

Enforcement 
Officer, EA-III 

575-202-7501 Aaron.Blount@env.nm.gov 
 

Las Cruces 
 

Vacant Enforcement 
Officer, EA-IV 

---------- ---------- ---------- 

Permit Section 
Daniele 

Berardelli 
Permit Section 

Manager 
505-670-2018 Daniele.Berardelli@env.nm.gov  Albuquerque 

 
Amy  
Clyde 

Water Resources 
Professional III 

505-795-1381 Amy.Clyde@env.nm.gov  Albuquerque 
 

Vacant Hydrologist, 
Permitting 

---------- ---------- ---------- 

William 
Schueler 

Environmental 
Specialist 

505-690-8615 William.Schueler@env.nm.gov  Santa Fe 

Vacant Environmental 
Specialist 

---------- ---------- ---------- 

Dibit  
Aryal 

Environmental 
Specialist 

505-660-8447 Dibit.Aryal@env.nm.gov  Albuquerque 
 

Outreach Section 
Levi  

Lementino 
Outreach Section 

Manager 
505-795-5878 Levi.Lementino@env.nm.gov 

 
Santa Fe 

Vacant Climate Coordinator ---------- ---------- ---------- 

Vacant Training 
Coordinator 

---------- ---------- ---------- 

Matthew Fien 
Gretton 

Outreach Specialist 505-670-8867 Matthew.Gretton@env.nm.gov Santa Fe 

Vacant Outreach Specialist ---------- ---------- ---------- 
Sara Louise 

Martinez 
Administrative 

Secretary 
505-690-8552 Saralouise.Martinez@env.nm.gov Santa Fe 

    Updated 11.14.2024 

mailto:Shirlene.Sitton@env.nm.gov
mailto:Jaime.Rodriguez@env.nm.gov
mailto:Daniel.Galasso@env.nm.gov.s
mailto:Jimmy.chavez@env.nm.gov
mailto:Aaron.Blount@env.nm.gov
mailto:Daniele.Berardelli@env.nm.gov
mailto:Amy.Clyde@env.nm.gov
mailto:William.Schueler@env.nm.gov
mailto:Dibit.Aryal@env.nm.gov
mailto:Levi.Lementino@env.nm.gov
mailto:Matthew.Gretton@env.nm.gov
mailto:Saralouise.Martinez@env.nm.gov

